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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 100.29, is amended
by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 30. GAME AND FISH; BEAVER OR OTTER; HUNT-
ING "wmTCERTAIN VEHICLES. It shall be unlawful to use a
snowmobiles any type of all-terrain vehicle during the_season open
for the taking of beaver or otter and for two days thereafter, for the
purpose of transporting or checking beaver or_otter traps or trans-
porting beayer or otter carcasses or pelts. However, the commission-
er may issue a special permit to use a snowmobile or all-terrain
vehicle to transport or check beaver or otter traps, or to transport
beaver or otter carcasses or pelts, to any licensed trapper having any
of the physical disabilities described in Minnesota Statutes. Section
98.48, Subdivision 12. The permit shall be issued in the same_manner
as provided in Section 98.48. Subdivision 12.

Approved June 4,1971.

CHAPTER 841—H.F.No.2268

[Coded in Part]

An act relating to state government; regulating credit union and
labor organization payroll deductions; amending Minnesota Statutes
1969, Section 10.39, Subdivision 1, and by adding a subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 10.39, Subdivision
1, is amended to read:

10.39 STATE GOVERNMENT; PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS.
Subdivision 1. The heads of the various departments of the govern-
ment of the state of Minnesota are hereby authorized, by and with
the written consent of any employee of any state department, to
deduct from the salary of such employee such sum or sums as may be
agreed to by such employee for trie payment of any moneys to any
state employees' credit union, or to any organization contemplated by
the provisions of section 179.52, subdivision 2, of which the employee
is a member; provided, that where an employee is a member of more
than one such credit union or more than one such organization, only
one credit union and one organization may be paid money by payroll
deduction from the employee's salary; and provided further, that no.
deduction shall be made from the salary of any state employee for
payment to any credit union or organization hereinbefore referred to
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unless there are at least-30 100 state employees who have deductions
made from their salaries for payment to such credit union; or
organization. Provided however, that the above noted numerical
requirement shall not apply to present and prospective members of
credit unions and organizations which received authorized payroll
deduction payments on the effective date of this act.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 10.39, is amended by
adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 3. A request for payroll deductions for members of a
credit union which is currently unauthorized to receive said deduc-
tions may be granted by the department head only if credit union
Bayroll deductions would otherwise be unavailable to the state
employee who makes such request.

Approved June 4,1971.

CHAPTER 842—H.F.No.2380

An act relating to subdivision plats; parks and playgrounds;
providing municipalities with an election between land and cash
contributions and permitting the use of contributions for existing
parks and playgrounds; amending Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section
462.358, Subdivision 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the'State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 462.358, Subdivi-
sion 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. MUNICIPAL PLANNING; TERMS OF REGULA-
TIONS. Subdivision regulations shall require that a proposed subdivi-
sion plat shall be in conformity with the official map if such exist.
In establishing requirements for the location and width of streets, the
municipality shall take into consideration anticipated traffic needs
and the prospective character of the development and make any
reasonable requirements therefor. As a condition to the approval of
any subdivision plat of lands to which the regulations apply,
subdivision regulations may prescribe requirements concerning the
extent and manner in which streets shall be graded and improved,
and electric and gas distribution lines or piping, water, sewer, or
other facilities shall be installed. The regulations may provide, or
authorize the governing body or other platting authority to provide,
that, in lieu of the completion of such work before the final approval
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